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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Bari Colebrookbcolebrook@aci-construction.org

Builders Exchange Kristin Niemeyerkniemeyer@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Complete General Construction Comp Whit Wardellestimators@cgclist.com

ConstructConnect Morgan Stinsoncontent@constructconnect.com

Eagle Bridge Company Seam Wadesmwade@eaglebridge.net

George J. Igel & Company, Inc. Matt Checkmatt.check@igelco.com

Paint BidTracker Katelynkantolik@paintbidtracker.com

Pretek Group Jonathon Curtnerjcurtner@pretekgroup.com

R & I Construction, Inc. Christy Florencericonst@bright.net

Sachs Masonry David SachsSACHSMASONRY@YAHOO.COM

The Righter Company, Inc. Bill Wynerbill@rightercompany.com

Trucco Construction Company Joel Cochranjoel.cochran@truccoconstruction.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Jul 26, 2018
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
to the contract for 

 
2018 Bridge Maintenance – Ashbaugh Road 

18-007-CIP 
 

Bid Date:  July 31, 2018 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the 
contract documents for this project: 
 
 
Request for Information: 
 

1. Question:  Project specifications list that the arch and precast wings can only be 
purchased from Contech, would the City allow the purchase of the arch/wingwall 
system form another supplier so long they are ODOT approved? 

 
Answer:  Proposal Notes, Page 65-2 states “THREE-SIDED PRECAST ARCH   The 
three-sided precast arch shall be a ConSpan Bridge Systems product provided by 
Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC.”  The City of Dublin will not allow the 
purchase from another supplier.  

 
2. For the Proof Survey the plan note on Sheet 3/17 says it should be signed, 

prepared, and submitted by an Ohio Registered Professional Engineer/Surveyor.  
Does this require an Engineer or Surveyor, or someone who is both? 

 
Answer:  The proof survey shall be prepared, signed, and submitted by either an 
Ohio Professional Engineer, or an Ohio Professional Surveyor, or a person that 
has both registrations.    
 

3. There is no mention of maintenance of traffic for this job and no bid items for 
this.  Will the City handle the road closure, or will the contractor be responsible 
for any signage?  Lastly is there any closure duration outside interim completion 
dates? 

 
Answer:  Ashbaugh Road at the project site shall be closed to all public 
pedestrian and vehicle traffic from the start of construction until May 3, 2019 by 
the contractor.  The contractor is responsible for the safety of the work site.  All 
items of work called out for on the plans for which no specific method of 
payment is provided shall be performed by the contractor with the cost to be 
included in the unit price bid for the various related items.           
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Addendum Approved By: 
                                                Paul A. Hammersmith, PE   07-26-2018 

Director of Engineering/City Engineer          Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
Terminus for Addendum No. 1 

Certification by Bidder 
 
 

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his 
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 

 
 
 
 

Signed:        Date:  ____________ 
 
 
Company:    _____________________________ 


